
TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 63 EAST OF THE MOUNT DIABLO MERIDIAN, NEVADA 
 

 Page 12 

 
Sec 

 
Subdivision 

 
Other 
Desc 

 
Acres 

 
Kind of Entry 

 
Serial or  
Order Num 

 
Date of 
Action 

 
Date 
Posted 

 
Remarks 

 
3 
 
4 
 
5 
 
8 
 
10 
 
11 
 
13 
 
14 
 
 
 
20 
 
21 
 
22 
 
 
 
23 
 
 
 
24 
 
 
 
26 
 

 
Lots 6,11,12, W2SW, SESW; 
 
Lots 2-4,6, S2NE, S2NW, SW, SE; 
 
Lots 1,5,12,13,19,21, SENE, E2SE; 
 
Lots 1,9, NE; 
 
Lot 2, W2NE, SENE, NW; 
 
Lots 2,6-8, W2SW; 
 
Lots 6,18-21,23; 
 
Lots 3-5,7,11,12,15,18,20,22,24,26,28,29,31, NENW,  
 
NWNW, SWSESW, E2SWSE; 
 
Lots 5,8, E2SW, SE; 
 
S2; 
 
Lots 1,4,6,7,10,12,16,17,19,23-26, NWNW, SWNW,  
 
NWSE, SESE; 
 
Lots 1,3,4,6,8,10,13,15-23,26, E2NWNE, E2SWNE,  
 
SWSWNE, W2NENW, SWNW, NWNWSE; 
 
Lots 3,4,6,7,11,12; 
 
Lots 1,3,5,6,8,10,11,13,14,17,18,21, NWNWNE, 
 
N2SWNWNE, NENENW, N2SENENW, W2NWNW,  
 
W2SWNW, NWNWSW, NESE, SESE; 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Key 
 
17S63E 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Total 
 
11.421.08 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Patent 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
27-99-0050 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7/27/1999 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8/9/1999 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Cancelled…Curative 
 
Patent 27-99-0053 



TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 63 EAST OF THE MOUNT DIABLO MERIDIAN, NEVADA 
 

 Page 13 

 
Sec 

 
Subdivision 

 
Other 
Desc 

 
Acres 

 
Kind of Entry 

 
Serial or  
Order Num 

 
Date of 
Action 

 
Date 
Posted 

 
Remarks 

 
3 
 
4 
 
5 
 
8 
 
9 
 
10 
 
11 
 
13 
 
14 
 
 
 
20 
 
21 
 
22 
 
 
 
23 
 
 
 
24 
 
 
 
26 
 

 
Lots 6,11,12, W2SW, SESW; 
 
Lots 2-4,6, S2NE, S2NW, SW, SE; 
 
Lots 1,5,12,13,19,21, SENE, E2SE; 
 
Lots 1,9, NE; 
 
N2; 
 
Lot 2, W2NE, SENE, NW; 
 
Lots 2,6-8, W2SW; 
 
Lots 6,18-21,23; 
 
Lots 3-5,7,11,12,15,18,20,22,24,26,28,29,31, NENW,  
 
NWNW, SWSESW, E2SWSE; 
 
Lots 5,8, E2SW, SE; 
 
S2; 
 
Lots 1,4,6,7,10,12,16,17,19,23-26, NWNW, SWNW,  
 
NWSE, SESE; 
 
Lots 1,3,4,6,8,10,13,15-23,26, E2NWNE, E2SWNE,  
 
SWSWNE, W2NENW, SWNW, NWNWSE; 
 
Lots 3,4,6,7,11,12; 
 
Lots 1,3,5,6,8,10,11,13,14,17,18,21, NWNWNE, 
 
N2SWNWNE, NENENW, N2SENENW, W2NWNW,  
 
W2SWNW, NWNWSW, NESE, SESE; 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Key 
 
17S63E 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Total 
 
11.421.08 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Patent 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
27-99-0053 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8/9/1999 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8/16/1999 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Cancelled…Curative 
 
Patent 27-2000-0004 



TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 63 EAST OF THE MOUNT DIABLO MERIDIAN, NEVADA 
 

 Page 14 

 
Sec 

 
Subdivision 

 
Other 
Desc 

 
Acres 

 
Kind of Entry 

 
Serial or  
Order Num 

 
Date of 
Action 

 
Date 
Posted 

 
Remarks 

 
3 
4 
5 
8 
9 
10 
11 
13 
14 
 
20 
21 
22 
23 
 
24 
26 
 
 
27 
28 
29 
 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
 
35 

 
Lots 6, 11, 12, W2SW, SESW; 
Lots 2, 3, 4, 6, S2NE, S2NW, SW, SE; 
Lots 1, 5, 12, 13, 19 21, SENE, E2SE; 
Lots 1, 9, NE; 
N2; 
Lot 2, W2NE, SENE, NW; 
Lots 2, 6, 7, 8, W2SW; 
Lots 6, 18, 19, 20, 21, 23; 
Lots 3, 4, 5, 7, 11, 12, 15, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28, 29, 31, 
NENW, NWNW, SWSESW, E2SWSE; 
Lots 5, 8, E2SW, SE; 
S2; 
Lots 1, 10, 12, 16, 17, 19, 23, 24, 25, 26, NWSW, SESE; 
Lots 1, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 
26, 28 E2NWNE, E2SWNE, SWSWNE, W2NENW, 
SWNW, NWNWSE; 
Lots 3, 4, 6, 7, 11, 12; 
Lots 1, 3, 5, 6, 8, 10, 11, 13, 14, 17, 18, 21, 22, NWNWNE, 
N2SWNWNE, NENENW, N2SENENW, W2NWNW, 
W2SWNW, NWNWSW, NESE, SESE; 
Lots 1, 2, 5, 7, 10, 11, 14, 15, NENE, S2NE, SE; 
Lots 1, 3, 4, 6, 7, 9, 10, 12, 14, 15, N2NE, N2NW, SW, 
W2SE; 
Lots 1, 2, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 18, 20, 24, 25, 28, 
N2NE, SESE; 
Lot 10; 
Lots 5, 11, 12, 13, 20, 21, SESE; 
Lots 1, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 13, 14, 17, NENE, NWNW, SWNW, 
SW; 
Lots 2, 3, 6, 9, 10, 11, 14, NW, NESW, W2SW; 
Lots 1, 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 12, 14, 15, N2N2NE, S2NENE, 
S2NWNE, SWNE, NENW, SENW, NESW, W2SW; 
Lots 1, 4, 5, 7, 9, 11, 12, NE, SENW, NESW, SWSW, 
SESW, SE. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Key 
17S 63E 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Total 
11,421.08 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Patent 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NVN60834 
NVN59594 
NVN61102 
27-2000-0004 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
12/16/1999 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
12/20/1999 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Patent issued in lieu of 
Patent 27-99-0053 

 
13 

 
Lot 11. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
T 18S 
64E 

 
 
 
 
 

Total 
467.82 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Patent 

 
 
 
 
 
NVN51810 
27-2001-0105 

 
 
 
 
 
 
8/6/2001 

 
 
 
 
 
 
8/8/2001 

 
All reservations 
contained in Patent No. 
27-94-0012 remain 
unchanged and 
reserved to the United 
States, issued on 
5/27/1994. 

 
31 
32 

 
SESE, 
S2. 

 
1S 66E 
19S 63E 
19S 57E 

 
 
 

6.910 

 
 
ROW – Apex Peak 
Comm Site Closed 

 
 
 
NVN31096 

 
 
 
8/9/1999 

 
 
 
5/30/2003 

 
Original Apln under 
NVN10913. 



TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 63 EAST OF THE MOUNT DIABLO MERIDIAN, NEVADA 
 

 Page 15 

 
Sec 

 
Subdivision 

 
Other 
Desc 

 
Acres 

 
Kind of Entry 

 
Serial or  
Order Num 

 
Date of 
Action 

 
Date 
Posted 

 
Remarks 

 
5 
 
6 
 
7 
 
8 
 
17 
 
18 
 
19 
 
 
29 
 
30 
 
31 
 

 
Lots 4, 8, 9, 16, 17, All w of N53399 ctrln, SWNW, W2SW, 
 
All, 
 
All, 
 
Lots 3, 5, 6, 13, 14, All w of N53399 ctrln 
 
Lots 4, 5, 12, All w of N53399 ctrln, 
 
Lots 1-4, 6, 7, All w of N53399 ctrln, NE, E2NW, E2SW, 
W2SE, 
 
Lots 1-4, 6, 7, 10, 11, All w of N53399 ctrln, W2NE, E2NW, 
E2SW, W2SE. 
 
Lots 4, 22, All w of N53399 ctrln, 
 
Lots 1-4, 6,-8, All w of N53399 ctrln, W2NE, E2NW, E2SW, 
W2SE, 
 
Lots 7-9, 15, 18, All w of N53399 ctrln, NWNE. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Key 
 
13S 63E 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Total 
 

50,824.18
0 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ACEC Coyote Spring 
Tortoise 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NVN76871 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
11/6/2002 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7/18/2003 

 

 
5-8 

17-20 
29 
30 
31 

 
All; 
All; 
All; 
All; 
All. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
PL 107-282 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
11/06/2002 

 
 
 
 
 
8/31/2005 

 
 
 
 
WSA bdy notation  
removed from RHM. 

 
8 
9 
10 
15 
16 
17 
20 
21 
22 

 
Lots 10, 17, SE; 
S2; 
S2; 
Lots 1,3, N2, SW, N2SE; 
All; 
Lots 1,7,9,10,14, E2, E2SW; 
Lots 1, 4, NE, E2NW; 
N2; 
Lots 4, 6, 7, W2NW. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3,351.07 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Patent 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
27-2006-0153 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
6/22/2006 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
6/29/2006 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
N 51810 
Replaces 27-90-0003 

 
5 
6 
7 
8 
17 
18 
19 
29 
30 
31 

 
That part lying w of pwrline N 53399; 
That portion lying w of pwrline N 53399; 
That portion lying w of pwrline N 53399; 
That portion lying w of pwrline N 53399; 
That portion lying w of pwrline N 53399; 
That portion lying w of pwrline N 53399; 
That portion lying w of pwrline N 53399; 
That portion lying w of pwrline N 53399; 
That portion lying w of pwrline N 53399; 
Lots 7-9, 15, 18, NWNE; 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Total 
944,343 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Prop Wdl 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
N 83979 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
11/1/2007 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
12/7/2007 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Coyote Springs 
Tortoise ACEC N 6871 



TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 63 EAST OF THE MOUNT DIABLO MERIDIAN, NEVADA 
 

 Page 16 

 
Sec 

 
Subdivision 

 
Other 
Desc 

 
Acres 

 
Kind of Entry 

 
Serial or  
Order Num 

 
Date of 
Action 

 
Date 
Posted 

 
Remarks 

 
1,2 
3 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

 
All; 
E2, NW,Lot 10; 
Lot 1; 
E2, Lots 1, 3-5; 
All; 
N2, N2SW, SESW, SWSE; 
W/I; 
S2SE. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Key 
17S63E 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Total 
149,375 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Prop Wdl Solar 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
6/30/2009 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8/26/2009 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dry Lake SEZ 
Segr to Term 6/29/2011 

 
5 
6 
7 
8 
17 
18 
19 
29 
30 
31 

 
That part lying W of powerline N 53399; 
That portion lying W of powerline N 53399; 
That portion lying W of powerline N 53399; 
That portion lying W of powerline N 53399; 
That portion lying W of powerline N 53399; 
That portion lying W of powerline N 53399; 
That portion lying W of powerline N 53399; 
That portion lying W of powerline N 53399; 
That portion lying W of powerline N 53399; 
Lots 7-9, 15, 18, NWNE; 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Key 
16S51E 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Total 
944,343 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Public Land Order 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7737 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10/30/2009 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
11/6/2009 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
N 83979 
ACEC N 76871 

 
30 
31 

 
Lots 1-4, 
Lots 1-4, E2NW, NESW. 

 
Key 
18S61E 

 
Total 

5,789.500 

 
 
Dept of Air Force Wdl 

 
 
Nev 054510 

 
 
11/27/1941 

 
 

 
 
Expires 1/1/9999 

 
1,2 
3 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

 
All; 
E2, NW,Lot 10; 
Lot 1; 
E2, Lots 1, 3-5; 
All; 
N2, N2SW, SESW, SWSE; 
W/I; 
S2SE. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Key 
17S63E 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Total 
149,375 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Amended 
Prop Wdl Solar 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4/21/2011 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8/13/2013 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dry Lake SEZ 
Segr to Term 6/29/2011 



TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 63 EAST OF THE MOUNT DIABLO MERIDIAN, NEVADA 
 

 Page 17 

 
Sec 

 
Subdivision 

 
Other 
Desc 

 
Acres 

 
Kind of Entry 

 
Serial or  
Order Num 

 
Date of 
Action 

 
Date 
Posted 

 
Remarks 

 
1,2 
3 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

 
All; 
E2, NW,Lot 10; 
Lot 1; 
E2, Lots 1, 3-5; 
All; 
N2, N2SW, SESW, SWSE; 
W/I; 
S2SE. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Key 
17S63E 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Total 
149,375 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Notice of Segr for 
Solar Wdl 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
6/30/2011 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8/13/2013 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dry Lake SEZ 
Segr to Term 6/29/2013 

 
1,2 
3 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

 
All; 
E2, NW,Lot 10; 
Lot 1; 
E2, Lots 1, 3-5; 
All; 
N2, N2SW, SESW, SWSE; 
W/I; 
S2SE. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Key 
17S63E 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Total 
149,375 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Notice of Amended 
Prop Wdl.  Partial 
Term of Segr 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
12/17/2012 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8/13/2013 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dry Lake SEZ 
Segr to Term 6/29/2013 
 

1 
2 
3 
4 
10 
11 
12 
13 
 
14 

All; 
All; 
Lots 1,3,4,5,7-10,13,14, S2NW, N2S2; 
Lot 5; 
Lot 1; 
Lots 1,3-5,9, NE, NENW, N1SE, SESE; 
That portion N & W of centerline of Southbound I-15; 
Those portions N & W of centerline of Southbound I-15 & N 
& E of centerline of U.S. Hwy No. 93; 
Lot 1. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Key 
17S63E 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Total 
6,160 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Public Land Order for 
Solar Energy 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7818 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
6/27/2013 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8/13/2013 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
N 87208 
Dry Lake SEZ 
Expires 6/27/2033 

 


