Sec	Subdivision	Other Desc	Acres	Kind of Entry	Serial or Order Num	Date of Action	Date Posted	Remarks
3	Lots 6,11,12, W2SW, SESW;							
4	Lots 2-4,6, S2NE, S2NW, SW, SE;							
5	Lots 1,5,12,13,19,21, SENE, E2SE;							
8	Lots 1,9, NE;							
10	Lot 2, W2NE, SENE, NW;							
11	Lots 2,6-8, W2SW;							
13	Lots 6,18-21,23;							
14	Lots 3-5,7,11,12,15,18,20,22,24,26,28,29,31, NENW,							
	NWNW, SWSESW, E2SWSE;							
20	Lots 5,8, E2SW, SE;							
21	S2;							
22	Lots 1,4,6,7,10,12,16,17,19,23-26, NWNW, SWNW, NWSE, SESE;							
23	Lots 1,3,4,6,8,10,13,15-23,26, E2NWNE, E2SWNE,							
	SWSWNE, W2NENW, SWNW, NWNWSE;							
24	Lots 3,4,6,7,11,12;							
	Lots 1,3,5,6,8,10,11,13,14,17,18,21, NWNWNE,							
26	N2SWNWNE, NENENW, N2SENENW, W2NWNW,	Кеу	Total					CancelledCurative
	W2SWNW, NWNWSW, NESE, SESE;	17S63E	11.421.08	Patent	27-99-0050	7/27/1999	8/9/1999	Patent 27-99-0053

Sec	Subdivision	Other Desc	Acres	Kind of Entry	Serial or Order Num	Date of Action	Date Posted	Remarks
3	Lots 6,11,12, W2SW, SESW;							
4	Lots 2-4,6, S2NE, S2NW, SW, SE;							
5	Lots 1,5,12,13,19,21, SENE, E2SE;							
8	Lots 1,9, NE;							
9	N2;							
10	Lot 2, W2NE, SENE, NW;							
11	Lots 2,6-8, W2SW;							
13	Lots 6,18-21,23;							
14	Lots 3-5,7,11,12,15,18,20,22,24,26,28,29,31, NENW,							
	NWNW, SWSESW, E2SWSE;							
20	Lots 5,8, E2SW, SE;							
21	S2;							
22	Lots 1,4,6,7,10,12,16,17,19,23-26, NWNW, SWNW, NWSE, SESE;							
23	Lots 1,3,4,6,8,10,13,15-23,26, E2NWNE, E2SWNE,							
	SWSWNE, W2NENW, SWNW, NWNWSE;							
24	Lots 3,4,6,7,11,12;							
	Lots 1,3,5,6,8,10,11,13,14,17,18,21, NWNWNE,							
26	N2SWNWNE, NENENW, N2SENENW, W2NWNW, W2SWNW, NWNWSW, NESE, SESE;	Key 17S63E	Total 11.421.08	Patent	27-99-0053	8/9/1999	8/16/1999	CancelledCurative Patent 27-2000-0004

Sec	Subdivision	Other Desc	Acres	Kind of Entry	Serial or Order Num	Date of Action	Date Posted	Remarks
3 4 5 8 9 10 11 13 14 20 21 22 23 24 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35	Lots 6, 11, 12, W2SW, SESW; Lots 2, 3, 4, 6, S2NE, S2NW, SW, SE; Lots 1, 5, 12, 13, 19 21, SENE, E2SE; Lots 1, 9, NE; N2; Lot 2, W2NE, SENE, NW; Lots 2, 6, 7, 8, W2SW; Lots 6, 18, 19, 20, 21, 23; Lots 3, 4, 5, 7, 11, 12, 15, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28, 29, 31, NENW, NWNW, SWSESW, E2SWSE; Lots 5, 8, E2SW, SE; S2; Lots 1, 10, 12, 16, 17, 19, 23, 24, 25, 26, NWSW, SESE; Lots 1, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 26, 28 E2NWNE, E2SWNE, SWSWNE, W2NENW, SWNW, NWNWSE; Lots 3, 4, 6, 7, 11, 12; Lots 1, 3, 5, 6, 8, 10, 11, 13, 14, 17, 18, 21, 22, NWNWNE, N2SWNWNE, NENENW, N2SENENW, W2NENW, W2SWNW, NWNWSW, NESE, SESE; Lots 1, 3, 4, 6, 7, 9, 10, 12, 14, 15, N2NE, N2NW, SW, W2SE; Lots 1, 3, 4, 6, 7, 9, 10, 12, 14, 15, N2NE, N2NW, SW, W2SE; Lots 1, 2, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 18, 20, 24, 25, 28, N2NE, SESE; Lot 10; Lots 5, 11, 12, 13, 20, 21, SESE; Lots 1, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 13, 14, 17, NENE, NWNW, SWNW, SW; Lots 2, 3, 6, 9, 10, 11, 14, 15, N2NE, N2NW, SWNW, SW; Lots 1, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 12, 14, 15, N2NE, S2NENE, S2NWNE, SWNE, NENW, SENW, NESW, W2SW; Lots 1, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 12, 14, 15, N2NE, S2NENE, S2NWNE, SWNE, NENW, SENW, NESW, W2SW; Lots 1, 4, 5, 6, 9, 10, 12, 14, 15, N2NZNE, S2NENE, S2NWNE, SWNE, NENW, SENW, NESW, W2SW; Lots 1, 4, 5, 7, 9, 11, 12, NE, SENW, NESW, W2SW; Lots 1, 4, 5, 7, 9, 11, 12, NE, SENW, NESW, W2SW; Lots 1, 4, 5, 7, 9, 11, 12, NE, SENW, NESW, W2SW;	Кеу	Total		NVN60834 NVN59594 NVN61102	12/16/1999	12/20/1999	Patent issued in lieu of Patent 27-99-0053
13	SESW, SE. Lot 11.	17S 63E	11,421.08	Patent	27-2000-0004			All reservations contained in Patent No.
		T 18S 64E	Total 467.82	Patent	NVN51810 27-2001-0105	8/6/2001	8/8/2001	27-94-0012 remain unchanged and reserved to the United States, issued on 5/27/1994.
31 32	SESE, S2.	1S 66E 19S 63E 19S 57E	6.910	ROW – Apex Peak Comm Site Closed	NVN31096	8/9/1999	5/30/2003	Original Apln under NVN10913.

Sec	Subdivision	Other Desc	Acres	Kind of Entry	Serial or Order Num	Date of Action	Date Posted	Remarks
5	Lots 4, 8, 9, 16, 17, All w of N53399 ctrln, SWNW, W2SW,							
6	All,							
7	All,							
8	Lots 3, 5, 6, 13, 14, All w of N53399 ctrln							
17	Lots 4, 5, 12, All w of N53399 ctrln,							
18	Lots 1-4, 6, 7, All w of N53399 ctrln, NE, E2NW, E2SW, W2SE,							
19								
29	Lots 1-4, 6, 7, 10, 11, All w of N53399 ctrln, W2NE, E2NW, E2SW, W2SE.			ACEC Courses Spring				
30	Lots 4, 22, All w of N53399 ctrln,	Key	Total	ACEC Coyote Spring Tortoise	NVN76871	11/6/2002	7/10/2002	
31	Lots 1-4, 6,-8, All w of N53399 ctrln, W2NE, E2NW, E2SW, W2SE,	13S 63E	50,824.18	Tonoise	INVIN7007 I	11/0/2002	7/18/2003	
	Lots 7-9, 15, 18, All w of N53399 ctrln, NWNE.		0					
5-8	All:							
17-20	All;							
29	All;							
30	All;							WSA bdy notation
31	All.			PL 107-282		11/06/2002	8/31/2005	removed from RHM.
8	Lots 10, 17, SE;							
9	S2;							
10	S2;							
15	Lots 1,3, N2, SW, N2SE;							
16	All;							
17	Lots 1,7,9,10,14, E2, E2SW;							
20	Lots 1, 4, NE, E2NW;							
21	N2;							N 51810
22	Lots 4, 6, 7, W2NW.		3,351.07	Patent	27-2006-0153	6/22/2006	6/29/2006	Replaces 27-90-0003
5	That part lying w of pwrline N 53399;							
6	That portion lying w of pwrline N 53399;							
7	That portion lying w of pwrline N 53399;							
8	That portion lying w of pwrline N 53399;							
17	That portion lying w of pwrline N 53399;							
18	That portion lying w of pwrline N 53399;							
19	That portion lying w of pwrline N 53399;							
29	That portion lying w of pwrline N 53399;							
30	That portion lying w of pwrline N 53399;		Total					Coyote Springs
31	Lots 7-9, 15, 18, NWNE;		944,343	Prop Wdl	N 83979	11/1/2007	12/7/2007	Tortoise ACEC N 6871

Sec	Subdivision	Other Desc	Acres	Kind of Entry	Serial or Order Num	Date of Action	Date Posted	Remarks
1,2	All;							
3	E2, NW,Lot 10;							
10	Lot 1;							
11	E2, Lots 1, 3-5;							
12	All;							
13	N2, N2SW, SESW, SWSE;							
14	W/I;	Key	Total					Dry Lake SEZ
15	S2SE.	17S63E	149,375	Prop Wdl Solar		6/30/2009	8/26/2009	Segr to Term 6/29/2011
5	That part lying W of powerline N 53399;							
6	That portion lying W of powerline N 53399;							
7	That portion lying W of powerline N 53399;							
8	That portion lying W of powerline N 53399;							
17	That portion lying W of powerline N 53399;							
18	That portion lying W of powerline N 53399;							
19	That portion lying W of powerline N 53399;							
29	That portion lying W of powerline N 53399;							
30	That portion lying W of powerline N 53399;	Key	Total					N 83979
31	Lots 7-9, 15, 18, NWNE;	16S51E	944,343	Public Land Order	7737	10/30/2009	11/6/2009	ACEC N 76871
30	Lots 1-4,	Key	Total					
31	Lots 1-4, E2NW, NESW.	18S61E	5,789.500	Dept of Air Force Wdl	Nev 054510	11/27/1941		Expires 1/1/9999
4.0	AU.							
1,2 3								
3 10	E2, NW,Lot 10; Lot 1;							
10	E2, Lots 1, 3-5;							
12	All:							
12	N2, N2SW, SESW, SWSE;							
14	W/I;	Key	Total	Amended				Dry Lake SEZ
14	\$2SE.	17S63E	149,375	Prop Wdl Solar		4/21/2011	8/13/2013	Segr to Term 6/29/2011

Sec	Subdivision	Other Desc	Acres	Kind of Entry	Serial or Order Num	Date of Action	Date Posted	Remarks
1,2	All;							
3	E2, NW,Lot 10;							
10	Lot 1;							
11	E2, Lots 1, 3-5;							
12	All;							
13	N2, N2SW, SESW, SWSE;							
14	W/I;	Key	Total	Notice of Segr for				Dry Lake SEZ
15	S2SE.	17S63E	149,375	Solar Wdl		6/30/2011	8/13/2013	Segr to Term 6/29/2013
1,2	All;							
3	E2, NW,Lot 10;							
10	Lot 1;							
11	E2, Lots 1, 3-5;							
12	All;							
13	N2, N2SW, SESW, SWSE;							
14	W/I;	Key	Total	Notice of Amended				Dry Lake SEZ
15	S2SE.	17S63E	149,375	Prop Wdl. Partial Term of Segr		12/17/2012	8/13/2013	Segr to Term 6/29/2013
1	All;							
2	All;							
3	Lots 1,3,4,5,7-10,13,14, S2NW, N2S2;							
4	Lot 5;							
10	Lot 1;							
11	Lots 1,3-5,9, NE, NENW, N1SE, SESE;							
12	That portion N & W of centerline of Southbound I-15;							
13	Those portions N & W of centerline of Southbound I-15 & N							N 87208
	& E of centerline of U.S. Hwy No. 93;	Key	Total	Public Land Order for				Dry Lake SEZ
14	Lot 1.	17S63E	6,160	Solar Energy	7818	6/27/2013	8/13/2013	Expires 6/27/2033